

# Change Order # 4

---

Project: ITB 22-25-010 – 2022 LMIG

Contract Date: August 16, 2022

Change Order Effective Date: December 6, 2022

Change Order Issued to: McLendon Enterprises, Inc.  
2365 Aimwell Road  
Vidalia, GA 30474

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Total
1	Old Tusculum Road – deduction of 2514' of roadway	<b>(-\$70,780.73)</b>
2	Sandhill Road – increases quantities needed	\$33,343.64
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>(-\$37,437.09)</b>

The original Contract Sum was.....\$ 3,764,575.98

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....( -\$473,994.10)

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.....\$ 3,290,581.88

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.....( -\$ 37,437.09)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.....\$ 3,253,144.79

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days

Owner  
Effingham County Board of Commissioners  
804 S. Laurel Street  
Springfield, GA 31329

Contractor  
McLendon Enterprises, Inc.  
2365 Aimwell Road  
Vidalia, GA 30474

By: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



2365 Aimwell Road  
Vidalia, GA 30474  
Phone: (912) 537-7887  
Fax: (912) 538-7967

November 2, 2022

Mr. Rip Graham  
Roberts Civil Engineering

RE: ITB 22-25-010-2022 Effingham County LMIG 2022  
Change order requests 6 and 7

Mr. Graham,

Attached is the information for change order request #6 for Old Tusculum Road and #7 for Sandhill Road on the above referenced contract.

In summary:

On Old Tusculum, 2514' of the overall roadway length was removed from the contract due to this roadway section still belonging to Georgia Department of Transportation.

On Sandhill Road, the quantities for OGI and 9.5mm asphalt were not enough for actual roadway area. These quantities were increased as needed to cover the entire existing roadway area.

The add/delete summaries are attached for review.

*Sean M. Scott*

Sean M. Scott, P.E.  
Chief Engineer

Cc: Keith Clements, McLendon Enterprises, Inc.  
Kenny Allen, McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

**Old Tusculum Road**

Revised Contract Item	Gdot Ref	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Bid Unit \$	Bid \$\$
1	150	Traffic and Safety Control	1	LS	\$108,989.64	\$108,989.64
2	151	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$117,637.38	\$117,637.38
6	402	Asphalt Deep Patch 25mm, Superpave	40	TN	\$111.97	\$4,478.80
7	420	Rejuvenating Scrub Seal, Type B	51360	SY	\$4.25	\$218,280.00
10	428	Micro-Surfacing, Type 1	51360	SY	\$4.15	\$213,144.00
11	210	Shoulder Grading	2.9	AC	\$13,544.38	\$39,278.70
12	652 5"	Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	17424	LF	\$0.21	\$3,659.04
13	652 5"	Solid Traffic Stripe-White(High Build)	34848	LF	\$0.21	\$7,318.08
14	652 5"	Skip Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	17424	GLF	\$0.14	\$2,439.36
15	652 24"	Stop Bar(High Build)	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	706	Turf Establishment	2.9	AC	\$1,950.00	\$5,655.00
17	R1-1	Stop Sign to Include Post	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
18		Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$256.80	\$256.80
20		Type 1 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	109	EA	\$5.50	\$599.50
21		Type 2 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	327	EA	\$5.50	\$1,798.50
CO		Shoulder Excavation for 2' Widening incl. Soil Sterilant	14910	LF	\$15.50	\$231,105.00
CO		4" 25mm Widening	1457	TN	\$111.97	\$163,140.29
						\$1,118,155.09

**Old Tusculum Road**

Re-revised Contract Item	Gdot Ref	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Bid Unit \$	Bid \$\$
1	150	Traffic and Safety Control	1	LS	\$108,989.64	\$108,989.64
2	151	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$117,637.38	\$117,637.38
6	402	Asphalt Deep Patch 25mm, Superpave	40	TN	\$111.97	\$4,478.80
7	420	Rejuvenating Scrub Seal, Type B	43902	SY	\$4.25	\$186,583.50
10	428	Micro-Surfacing, Type 1	43902	SY	\$4.15	\$182,193.30
11	210	Shoulder Grading	2.5	AC	\$13,544.38	\$33,860.95
12	652 5"	Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	14910	LF	\$0.21	\$3,131.10
13	652 5"	Solid Traffic Stripe-White(High Build)	29820	LF	\$0.21	\$6,262.20
14	652 5"	Skip Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	14910	GLF	\$0.14	\$2,087.40
15	652 24"	Stop Bar(High Build)	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	706	Turf Establishment	2.5	AC	\$1,950.00	\$4,875.00
17	R1-1	Stop Sign to Include Post	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
18		Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$256.80	\$256.80
20		Type 1 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	109	EA	\$5.50	\$599.50
21		Type 2 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	327	EA	\$5.50	\$1,798.50
CO		Shoulder Excavation for 2' Widening incl. Soil Sterilant	14910	LF	\$15.50	\$231,105.00
CO		4" 25mm Widening	1457	TN	\$111.97	\$163,140.29
						\$1,047,374.36
Total Change to Contract Value						-\$70,780.73

**Sandhill Road**

Original Contract Item	Gdot Ref	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Bid Unit \$	Bid \$\$
1	150	Traffic and Safety Control	1	LS	\$65,443.81	\$65,443.81
2	151	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,037.55	\$8,037.55
8	402	9.5mm Tp 2 (165 lbs/sy)	2957	TN	\$94.75	\$280,175.75
9	415	Open graded interlayer (100 lbs/sy)	1792	TN	\$102.65	\$183,948.80
11	210	Shoulder Grading	2.1	AC	\$13,544.38	\$28,443.20
12	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	12672	LF	\$0.21	\$2,661.12
13	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-White(High Build)	25344	LF	\$0.21	\$5,322.24
14	652	5" Skip Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	12672	GLF	\$0.14	\$1,774.08
15	652	24" Stop Bar(High Build)	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	706	Turf Establishment	2.1	AC	\$1,950.00	\$4,095.00
17	R1-1	Stop Sign to Include Post	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
18		Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$128.40	\$128.40
20		Type 1 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	80	EA	\$5.50	\$440.00
21		Type 2 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	238	EA	\$5.50	\$1,309.00

\$582,153.95

**Sandhill Road**

Revised Contract Item	Gdot Ref	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Bid Unit \$	Bid \$\$
1	150	Traffic and Safety Control	1	LS	\$65,443.81	\$65,443.81
2	151	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$8,037.55	\$8,037.55
8	402	9.5mm Tp 2 (165 lbs/sy)	3203.12	TN	\$94.75	\$303,495.62
9	415	Open graded interlayer (100 lbs/sy)	1889.65	TN	\$102.65	\$193,972.57
11	210	Shoulder Grading	2.1	AC	\$13,544.38	\$28,443.20
12	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	12672	LF	\$0.21	\$2,661.12
13	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-White(High Build)	25344	LF	\$0.21	\$5,322.24
14	652	5" Skip Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	12672	GLF	\$0.14	\$1,774.08
15	652	24" Stop Bar(High Build)	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	706	Turf Establishment	2.1	AC	\$1,950.00	\$4,095.00
17	R1-1	Stop Sign to Include Post	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
18		Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$128.40	\$128.40
20		Type 1 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	80	EA	\$5.50	\$440.00
21		Type 2 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	238	EA	\$5.50	\$1,309.00

\$615,497.59

Total Change to Contract Value \$33,343.64